
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:510
ANSWERED ON:25.04.2003
ABOLITION OF STATE SHARE UNDER CSP
HEMA GAMANG

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are considerin greduction in abolition of the State share under the Centrally Sponsored projects for Tribal and scheduled areas of the county; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE):

(a) No. Sir. The funding pattern of the Centrally Sponsored Schemes as approved in the Ninth Plan is not proposed to be changed.

(b) Does not arise.
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